County Engineering Department, submitted with the bid or proposal dated
January 13, 2022.

ARTICLE 2 - CONTRACT PRICE - The COUNTY will pay the CONTRACTOR for
performance of the CONTRACT, in current funds, subject to any additions or
deductions agreed between the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed
One Hundred and Eighty- two thousand Fifty -One Dollars and Fifty Cents
($182,051.50).

ARTICLE 3 - CONTRACT - Now therefore in consideration of the payments and
covenants to be made and performed by the COUNTY as set forth in the
conditions of the CONTRACT attached hereto, the CONTRACTOR covenants and
agrees to do and complete, within the prescribed time, all of the work in